



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

S.N.D.P Yogam Training College, Adimali (Unaided) - Cessation of M.Ed programme with effect from 2020-'21 academic year - Approved - Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A 1 SECTION

No. 4645/AC A 1/2021/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 16.09.2021

Read:-1. Letter No. SNA-458/2020 dated 17.06.2021 received from the Principal, S.N.D.P Yogam Training College, Adimali

2. Item No. 39/21.04/46850/ACA1-3/2020 of the minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 02.09.2021

ORDER

The Principal, S.N.D.P Yogam Training College, Adimali (Unaided) had submitted request vide paper (1) read above, for cessation of the M.Ed programme with effect from the academic year 2020-'21, due to deficiency of faculty to run both B.Ed and M.Ed programme in their institution.

The Syndicate of the University considered the above request and resolved vide paper read (2) above, to cease the M.Ed programme(50 seat/1 unit) conducted at S.N.D.P Yogam Training College, Adimali with effect from the Academic Year 2020-'21.

Orders are issued accordingly.

KANCHANA N NAIR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR I
(ACADEMIC)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To

- 1. The Principal, S.N.D.P Yogam Training College, Adimali
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. The Regional Director, NCTE, Bangalore

- 2. PS to VC/PVC
- 3. PA to Registrar/CE/FO
- 4. JR/DR/AR (Exam/Acad)
- 5. ACA1/ATR/ACB 6/ACA VIII /Tabulation Section concerned
- 6.Internal Audit 2/University Website
- 7. PRO/Enquiry/IQAC/Content Management Sn
- 8. Stock File/File Copy/Records.

Forwarded / By Order ලහා ගන[ු]

Section Officer